# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Interactive Data Online Properties, Inc.		06/30/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BlueWave Advisors, LLC	
Street Address:	4828 S. Broadway #182	
City:	Tyler	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75703	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3282470	QUOTE.COM
Registration Number:	2399322	RAGING BULL

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)788-8980
Email: zdr@oswald-yap.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Zach Reeves

Address Line 1: 16148 Sand Canyon Ave
Address Line 4: 1rvine, CALIFORNIA 92618

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Zach Reeves
Signature:	/Zach Reeves/
Date:	11/15/2011

#### Total Attachments: 2

source=(SIGNED) US Trademark Assignment (Quote.com) - bwa#page1.tif source=(SIGNED) US Trademark Assignment (Quote.com) - bwa#page2.tif

OF \$65.00 32824

TRADEMARK REEL: 004661 FRAME: 0246

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS IN THE UNITED STATES

Interactive Data Online Properties, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 32 Crosby Drive, Bedford, MA 01730, United States of America, has used, is using, and is the owner of the trademark and/or service mark registrations identified on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said marks.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Interactive Data Online Properties, Inc. hereby assigns to BlueWave Advisors, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, having a place of business at 4828 S. Broadway #182, Tyler, TX 75703, United States of America, the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark and/or service mark registrations identified on Schedule A and the trademarks and/or service marks which are the subjects thereof, including, but not limited to, all registration rights, and the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said marks.

Interactive Data Online Properties, Inc. further agrees, for itself, it successors and assigns, to execute such further documents and to perform such further lawful acts as may reasonably be requested by BlueWave Advisors, LLC to effectuate this assignment, and shall not enter into any agreement in conflict with this assignment. Interactive Data Online Properties, Inc. further covenants that, except as otherwise previously disclosed to BlueWave Advisors, LLC, no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by Interactive Data Online Properties, Inc. and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by Interactive Data Online Properties, Inc.

Witness my hand and seal this 30th day of June, 2011

INTERACTIVE DATA ONLINE PROPERTIES, INC.

Name: Vincent A. Chippari

Title: Treasurer

# COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

County of Middlesex

On this 30<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2011, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Vincent A. Chippari, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was a Massachusetts Drivers License, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding document, and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

[affix seal]

My commission expires: //-0/-/3

Wedy S Cabral
Notary Public

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004661 FRAME: 0247

# Schedule A

# Trademarks and Service Marks Assigned from Interactive Data Online Properties, Inc. to BlueWave Advisors, LLC

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
QUOTE.COM	3,282,470	08/21/07
RAGING BULL	2,399,322	10/31/00

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004661 FRAME: 0248